
  T12 Wrexham  >  Chirk  >  Oswestry  >  Welshpool  >  Newtown  >  Machynlleth

Monday to Saturday (no service on Sunday or public holidays except Good Friday) Dydd Llun i Dydd Sadwrn (heblaw Gwylia Cyhoddus)

T12 T12 T12 71 T12 T12 T12 T12 86A T12 T12 T12 T12

Operator TV TV TV TV TV TV TV TV OC TV TV TV

SCH S+H SCH S+H M-F

Service

Wrexham, Bus Station [5] ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• 9:28 11:28 13:28 ••• 15:23D ••• 17:00D 19:00

Wrexham, Maelor Hospital ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• 9:32 11:32 13:32 ••• 15:27D ••• 17:04D 19:03

Chirk, Hand Hotel ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• 9:50 11:50 13:50 ••• 15:50 ••• 17:27 19:20

St Martins School ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• 9:56 11:56 13:56 ••• 15:56 ••• 17:33 19:26

Gobowen, Working Men's Club ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• 10:01 12:01 14:01 ••• 16:01 ••• 17:38 19:31

Gobowen, Orthopaedic Hospital 6:45 6:45 ••• ••• ••• 10:05 12:05 14:05 ••• 16:05 ••• 17:42 19:35

Oswestry, Bus Station 6:53 6:53 ••• ••• ••• 10:15 12:15 14:15 ••• 16:15 ••• 17:52 19:43

Oswestry, Bus Station [3] 7:02 7:02 ••• ••• 8:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 ••• 16:20 ••• 17:55 19:45

Oswestry, Park gates 7:05 7:05 ••• ••• 8:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 ••• 16:25 ••• 17:58 19:48

Morda, opp School 7:08 7:08 ••• ••• 8:28 10:28 12:28 14:28 ••• 16:28 ••• 18:01 19:51

Pant, Cross Guns 7:15 7:15 ••• ••• 8:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 ••• 16:35 ••• 18:07 19:57

Llanymynech, Bradford Arms 7:18 7:18 8:03 8:03 8:38 10:38 12:38 14:38 ••• 16:38 ••• 18:10 20:00

Four Crosses, War Memorial 7:21 7:21 8:06 8:06 8:41 10:41 12:41 14:41 ••• 16:41 ••• 18:13 20:03

Llandrinio, Trawscoed 7:25 7:25 8:10 8:10 8:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 ••• 16:45 ••• 18:17 •••

Arddleen, Horseshoe Inn 7:31 7:31 8:16 8:16 8:51 10:51 12:51 14:51 ••• 16:51 ••• 18:22 •••

Guilsfield, Church 7:37 7:37 8:22 8:22 8:57 10:57 12:57 14:57 ••• 16:57 ••• 18:28 •••

  Welshpool,  High Street | | 8:35 | | | | | ••• | ••• | •••

Welshpool, Bus Station 7:48 7:48 8:40 8:33 9:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 ••• 17:08 ••• 18:38 •••

Operator LC LC

Welshpool, Bus Station [D] 7:50 7:54 ••• ••• 9:12 11:12 13:12 15:12 ••• 17:12 ••• ••• •••

Coed-y-Dinas, 7:55 7:59 ••• ••• 9:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 ••• 17:17 ••• ••• •••

  Berriew,  Lion Hotel | 8:06 ••• ••• | | | | ••• | ••• ••• •••

Kingswood, Cock Hotel 7:59 | ••• ••• 9:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 ••• 17:21 ••• ••• •••

 Caerhowel,  Lion Hotel 8:07 | ••• ••• | | | | ••• | ••• ••• •••

Montgomery, opp Ivy House Café | | ••• ••• 9:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 ••• 17:30 ••• ••• •••

Abermule, Post Office 8:15 8:17 ••• ••• 9:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 ••• 17:42 ••• ••• •••

Newtown, Bus Station 8:28 8:30 ••• ••• 9:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 ••• 17:55 ••• ••• •••

Operator LC LC LC LC OC LC

>>

Newtown, Bus Station [D] 8:30 8:35 ••• ••• 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:00D 17:06 ••• 18:05 ••• •••

Newtown, Coleg Powys/A4811 8:40P 8:41 ••• ••• 10:11 12:11 14:11 16:10P 17:20 ••• 18:11 ••• •••

Caersws, Buck Inn 8:51 8:51 ••• ••• 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:21 17:30 ••• 18:21 ••• •••

Clatter 8:56 8:56 ••• ••• 10:26 12:26 14:26 16:26 ••• ••• 18:26 ••• •••

Carno, Aleppo Inn 9:01 9:01 ••• ••• 10:31 12:31 14:31 16:31 ••• ••• 18:31 ••• •••

Llanbrynmair, Wynnstay Arms 9:12 9:12 ••• ••• 10:42 12:42 14:42 16:42 ••• ••• 18:42 ••• •••

Cemmas Road, Garage 9:22 9:22 ••• ••• 10:52 12:52 14:52 16:52 ••• ••• 18:52 ••• •••

Penegoes, Bus Shelter 9:27 9:27 ••• ••• 10:57 12:57 14:57 16:57 ••• ••• 18:57 ••• •••

Machynlleth, Wynnstay Hotel 9:32 9:32 ••• ••• 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:02 ••• ••• 19:02 ••• •••

  Bus T2/X28 to Aberystwyth 9:40 9:40 ••• ••• 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:40 ••• ••• 19:40 ••• •••

Machynlleth, Train Station Turn 9:34 9:34 ••• ••• 11:04 13:04 15:04 17:04 ••• ••• 19:04 ••• •••

Côd/Code:

D Departs from these stops 5 minutes later on Saturdays and during school holidaysSCH Journey runs on school days ONLY

M-F Journey runs Monday to Friday ONLY S+H Journey runs every Saturday and Monday to Friday including school holidays

P Journey runs via Coleg Powys campus on college days Alight here for Transport for Wales Rail Services

Alight here for a Heritage Railway

Operator TVC Tanat Valley Coaches LC Lloyds Coaches OC Owens Coaches

For all public service enquiries, please telephone 01691 780212

For live travel updates, find us on Facebook @tanatvalleycoaches

www.tanat.co.uk

http://www.tanat.co.uk/


  T12 Machynlleth  >  Y Drenewydd  >  Y Trallwng  >  Croesowallt  >  Y Waun  >   Wrecsam 

Monday to Saturday (no service on Sunday or public holidays except Good Friday)Dydd Llun i Dydd Sadwrn (heblaw Gwylia Cyhoddus)

T12 T12 T12 T12 T12 T12 T12 T12 T12 T12 T12 T12 T12 T12

Operator LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC LC

B SCH SCH S+H SCH

Service

Machynlleth, Train Station Turn ••• ••• ••• 6:01 ••• 7:31 8:56 10:56 12:56 ••• 15:11 15:11 16:56 •••

  Bus T2/X28 to Aberystwyth ••• ••• ••• | ••• | 8:20 10:20 12:20 ••• 14:20 14:20 16:20 •••

Machynlleth, Wynnstay Hotel ••• ••• ••• 6:04 ••• 7:34 8:59 10:59 12:59 ••• 15:14 15:14 16:59 •••

Penegoes, Bus Shelter ••• ••• ••• 6:09 ••• 7:39 9:04 11:04 13:04 ••• 15:19 15:19 17:04 •••

Cemmas Road, Garage ••• ••• ••• 6:14 ••• 7:44 9:09 11:09 13:09 ••• 15:24 15:24 17:09 •••

Llanbrynmair, Wynnstay Arms ••• ••• ••• 6:24 ••• 7:54 9:19 11:19 13:19 ••• 15:29 15:29 17:19 •••

Carno, Aleppo Inn ••• ••• ••• 6:35 ••• 8:05 9:30 11:30 13:30 ••• 15:45 15:45 17:30 •••

Clatter ••• ••• ••• 6:40 ••• 8:10 9:35 11:35 13:35 ••• 15:50 15:50 17:35 •••

Caersws, Buck Inn ••• ••• ••• 6:45 ••• 8:19 9:40 11:40 13:40 ••• 15:55 15:55 17:40 •••

Newtown, Coleg Powys/A4811 ••• ••• ••• 6:53 ••• 8:29P 9:48 11:48 13:48 ••• 16:03 16:08P 17:48 •••

  Newtown,  High School ••• ••• ••• | ••• 8:35 | | | ••• | | | •••

Newtown, Bus Station [D] ••• ••• ••• 7:00 ••• 8:40R 9:55 11:55 13:55 ••• 16:10 16:18 17:55 •••

>>

Operator TV TV TV LC TV TV TV TV TV TV TV TV

Newtown, Bus Station [C] ••• ••• ••• 7:04 ••• ••• 10:05 12:05 14:05 ••• 16:17 16:20 ••• 18:05

Abermule, Post Office ••• ••• ••• 7:14 ••• ••• 10:15 12:15 14:15 ••• 16:27 16:30 ••• 18:17

Montgomery, opp Ivy House Café ••• ••• ••• 7:24 ••• ••• 10:25 12:25 14:25 ••• 16:37 | ••• |

 Caerhowel,  Lion Hotel ••• ••• ••• | ••• ••• | | | ••• | 16:38 ••• |

Kingswood, Cock Hotel ••• ••• ••• 7:33 ••• ••• 10:34 12:34 14:34 ••• 16:46 16:46 ••• |

  Berriew,  Lion Hotel ••• ••• ••• | ••• ••• | | | ••• | | ••• 18:27

Coed-y-Dinas, ••• ••• ••• 7:38 ••• ••• 10:39 12:39 14:39 ••• 16:51 16:51 ••• 18:34

  Welshpool,  High Street ••• ••• ••• | ••• ••• | | | 15:35 | | ••• |

Welshpool, Bus Station ••• ••• ••• 7:45 ••• ••• 10:46 12:46 14:46 15:38 16:58 16:58 ••• 18:41

>>

Welshpool, Bus Station [B] ••• 6:54 ••• ••• 8:49 ••• 10:49 12:49 14:49 15:39 16:59 16:59 ••• 18:44

Guilsfield, Church ••• 7:04 ••• ••• 8:59 ••• 10:59 12:59 14:59 15:49 17:09 17:09 ••• 18:53

Arddleen, Horseshoe Inn ••• 7:09 ••• ••• 9:04 ••• 11:04 13:04 15:04 15:54 17:14 17:14 ••• 18:58

Llandrinio, Trawscoed ••• 7:15 ••• ••• 9:10 ••• 11:10 13:10 15:10 16:00 17:20 17:20 ••• |

Four Crosses, War Memorial ••• 7:18 7:53 ••• 9:13 ••• 11:13 13:13 15:13 16:03 17:23 17:23 ••• 19:04

Llanymynech, Bradford Arms ••• 7:21 7:56 ••• 9:16 ••• 11:16 13:16 15:16 16:06 17:26 17:26 ••• 19:07

Pant, Cross Guns ••• 7:25 8:00 ••• 9:20 ••• 11:20 13:20 15:20 ••• 17:30 17:30 ••• 19:10

Morda, opp School ••• 7:31 8:06 ••• 9:26 ••• 11:26 13:26 15:26 ••• 17:36 17:36 ••• 19:16

Oswestry, Park gates 6:28 7:34 8:10 ••• 9:30 ••• 11:30 13:30 15:30 ••• 17:40 17:40 ••• 19:19

Oswestry, Bus Station 6:32 7:38 8:15 ••• 9:35 ••• 11:35 13:35 15:35 ••• 17:45 17:45 ••• 19:23

Oswestry, Bus Station [3] 6:33 7:43 ••• ••• 9:43 ••• 11:43 13:43 15:43 ••• 17:50 17:50 ••• •••

Gobowen, Orthopaedic Hospital 6:42 7:49 ••• ••• 9:49 ••• 11:49 13:49 15:49 ••• 17:56 17:56 ••• •••

Gobowen, Working Men's Club ••• 7:53 ••• ••• 9:53 ••• 11:53 13:53 15:53 ••• 18:00 18:00 ••• •••

St Martins School ••• 7:57 ••• ••• 9:57 ••• 11:57 13:57 15:57 ••• 18:04 18:04 ••• •••

Chirk, Hand Hotel ••• 8:04 ••• ••• 10:04 ••• 12:04 14:04 16:04 ••• 18:11 18:11 ••• •••

Wrexham, Maelor Hospital ••• 8:28A ••• ••• 10:23 ••• 12:23 14:23 16:23 ••• 18:29 18:29 ••• •••

Wrexham, Bus Station [5] ••• 8:35A ••• ••• 10:30 ••• 12:30 14:30 16:30 ••• 18:35 18:35 ••• •••

Côd/Code:

A Arrives at these stops 5 minutes earlier on Saturdays and during school holidaysR Bus stop served only by REQUEST to driver

B Journey operates via Whittington Road and Burma Road SCH Journey runs on school days ONLY

P Journey runs via Coleg Powys campus on college days S+H Journey runs every Saturday and Monday to Friday including school holidays

Alight here for a Heritage Railway Alight here for Transport for Wales Rail Services

Operator TVC Tanat Valley Coaches LC Lloyds Coaches 

For all public service enquiries, please telephone 01691 780212

For live travel updates, find us on Facebook @tanatvalleycoaches

www.tanat.co.uk

http://www.tanat.co.uk/

